
ri -nfji 	p 

R.E.JOB CEMENT CONTRACTOR 
P 0 	BOX 203 6 

3359 WEST POMONA BOULEVARD  •  POMONA, CALIF. 91766 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 	 ( 7  I  4) 	5 9 5-  I  2 5 4 
: 

CONTRACTORS LICENSE 137170 	
( 2  I  3) 	9 6 4 -  2 311 

March 8, 1974 

C.A.S.A. Justicia 
1839 Highland Avenue 
National City, California 92050 

ATTENTION:  Nadine Alderete 

Regarding: 	Ramon Garcia  -  460 48 9026 

This will serve to certify that Ramon Garcia 
worked for this Company in the years of 1971, 
1972, and 1973 at our San Diego Jobsite. 

Certification of the years 1963 thru 1966 will 
not be possible -= those records are no longer 
in existance. 

Yours truly, 

lit-cLi  a 
Winifred Mullen 
Bookkeeper 
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City or B anning 
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161 WEST RAMSEY STREET  .  TELEPHONE 849-4511 

February, 7, 1975 

Ms. Nadine Baca 
C.A.S.A. Justicia 
1839 Highland Avenue 
National City, California 92050 

Dear Ms. Baca: 

We are returning the letter you wrote us on January 31, 1975 

on behalf of Mr. Ramon Garcia Olvera. As you can see from 

the various notations, his problem was thoroughly researched 

excepting for contacting Miss Simpson, the missionary who 

was in Banning during the 1930's and is said to have helped 

anyone regrdless of denomination. You might write her. 

We were advised that at the time birth certificates were filed 

in Banning, a copy was always sent to Sacramento. (We checked 

Riverside County records without any results.) You may write 

to Sacramento: Bureau of Vital Statistics, Sacramento, Cali-

fornia for a delayed birth certificate. . . If Mr. Olvera can 

find two witnesses who will certify that he was born to the 



2—C.A.S.A. Justicia, National City,California 92050, 2/7/75 

persons he named he can also get a delayed birth certificate. 

Very truly yours, 

(Mrs.) Violet M. Hagele 
Account Clerk 

1 enc. 



TRABAJADORES 

C.A.S.A. JUSTICIA 
CENTRO DE ACCION SOCIAL AUTONOMO 

(AUTONOMOUS CENTER FOR SOCIAL ACTION, INC.) 
A NON-PROFIT CALIFORNIA CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION 

1839 HIGHLAND AVENUE 
NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA 92050 

TELEPHONE (714) 477-3155 477-3156 

NACIONAL HERMANDAD GENERAL DE TRABAJADORES 
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Ramon Garcia 	has asked me to write this letter in his behalf. Olvera 
Garcia needs "time," time to prove his residency here in the United 

States. Mr. Garcia was baptized there in Banning but he does not recall 
in what church. 

If you have any information please contact us as soon as possible. Mr. 
Garcia was born in 1930 to Mr. Pablo Garcia and Petra Olvera. He was 
baptized by Jose Rodarte and Micaella Carrillo. We assume he was baptized 
in the early 1930's. 

Any attention to this matter would be greatly appreciated. Thank you. 

Department of Records 
c/o City Hall 
Banning, California 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION AGENCY 

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 
INFORMATION AND HISTORIES - UNIT 14 
P. 0. BOX 2747, SACRAMENTO, CA 95812 

13 Feb 75 	 Ramon Garcia Olivera 

C.A.S.A. Justicia 
1839 Highland Avenue 
National City, CA 92050 

Attn: Nadine Baca 

Gentlemen: 

This will acknowledge receipt of your request of 31 Jan 75. 

The Department of Motor Vehicles maintains a four year file 
retention period. At the present time this includes the 
years 1972, 1973, 1974, and 1975. All records prior to 1972 
have been purged from the files and destroyed. 

We find no record of any vehicles being registered in the 
name of Ramon Garcia Olvera. 

Sincerely, 

REG. 185A (NEW 7/74) 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE 
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21235 

REFER 

	(EIS) 
460-48-9026 

Miss Nadine Baca 
1839 Highland Avenue 
National City, California 92050 

Dear Miss Baca: 

We are limited as to the information we can furnish for Mr. Garcia. 

The best we can give is a copy of Mr. Garcia's SS-5 showing his mother's 

and father's name and his date and place of birth. We can also send him a 

summary of his earnings. 

If he needs a more detailed breakdown of his earnings, we can furnish it 

for a fee. 

Because of the confidential nature of our records, it would be best if 

Mr. Garcia wrote to us directly. However, if he wants us to send the infor-

mation directly to you, we would have to have his authorization to do so. 

Sincerely yours, 

JosepT Carmody 
Acting Director, Bureau 
of Data Processing 

Enclosures 2 
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DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 
INFORMATION AND HISTORIES-UNIT 14 
P. 0. BOX 2747, SACRAMENTO,  CA 95812  

CHARGES FOR INFORMATION FROM DEPARTMENT RECORDS 

FEE DUE THE DEPARTMENT 

Total Charges 	$ 

Amount Received $ 

Additional Due 	$ 

Please enclose fee due shown above with this form and mail to: 
Department of Motor Vehicles, Fiscal and Business Management 
Section, P. 0. Box 1828, Sacramento, California 95809. 
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Unit Reference 	OP-1  
Date 	  
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Charges for information are governed by the California Vehicle Code and are shown on the reverse side. 



CHARGES PER ITEM FOR INFORMATION FROM DEPARTMENT RECORDS 

1. VEHICLE REGISTRATION RECORDS 

a. By vehicle license number or by identification number. Per vehicle record 	  $ .75 
b. By name of registered owner. (To determine the specific vehicles registered to him/her.) 	$ .25* 

2. VEHICLE HISTORY 

a. For one registration year 	  $2.00 
b. Each additional year 	  $1.00 

3. PHOTOCOPIES OF DOCUMENTS - EACH SIDE 

a. Copy under 81/2 x 11 inches 	  $ .50 
b. Copy 81/2 x 11 or larger 	  $1.00 

4. CERTIFICATION (This charge is in addition to the charge for search and/or photocopies.) 

a. Certification of photocopies of documents per vehicle 	  $1.00 
b. Certified Statement per vehicle 	  $1.00 

*Plus $ .75 per vehicle record. 
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